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APPLICATION FOR . '
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT
I Operator and Well
Operator name & address OGRID Number
XTO Energy Inc.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Thomas Delong 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number APi Number
DANBURG GAS COM B 1E 30-045-25251
UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
A 21 30N 12W 790’ NORTH 790° EAST SAN JUAN
Il Workover
Date Workover Commenced: Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover).
04/16/01
Date Workover Completed: INSTALLED COMPRESSOR
04/19/01
Il Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of ___New Mexico ) ]
) ss.
County of __San Juan )
Thomas Delong , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
forARis Well are fomplete and accurate.
Signature ____(_ X ( _—_ Title _Prodygtion Enginegr Date 'Z/,‘-”{)Z_
SUBSCRIBED AND SW TO before me this , 2002
4 / 7 0 ,_7, Notary Public J
My Commission expires: et

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VI CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on __"/-— / 9 ) —%00 ?
—

Signature Pistrict Bupervisor ZA OCD District ﬁ// Date
M‘ 71 A2 Tec 02~ 07- oo \
VIL.

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:







XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT
WELL WORKOVER
Tuesday, December 04, 2001

Page 1 of 1

DANBURG GAS COM B WELL# 1E
RESERVOIR: DAKOTA

OBJECTIVE: Install comp

4/16/01 Built comp pad. MI & set new Universal WH 3 stg recip
comp. Built comp suc control manifold, comp manifold
on sep outlet & suc/disch manifold w/by-pass line.
SDFN.

4/19/01 Prep comp for start up. Chg'd tbg flw to comp suc.
std new Universal WH 3 stg recip comp @ 1:00 p.m.,
4/18/01.






Well: DANBURG GAS COM B No.: 001E

Operator: XTO ENERGY, INC. APl 3004525251
Township: 30.0N Range: 12W
Section: 21 Unit: A
Land Type P County:  San Juan
Accumulated:
Oil: 5835 (BBLS) Gas: 658960 (MCF)
Water: 1228 (BBLS) Days Prodt 4899 (Days)
Year: 1997

Pool Name BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 11 2624 30 31 11 2624
February 52 2639 0 28 63 5263
March 22 2969 0 31 85 8232
April 0 2878 35 30 85 11110
May 0 2942 0 31 85 14052
June 60 2440 30 29 145 16492
July 0 2688 0 31 145 19180
August 0 2533 0 31 145 21713
September 0 2847 0 30 145 24560
October 0 2822 40 31 145 27382
November 0 2579 35 30 145 29961
December 0 936 0 31 145 30897
Total 145 30897 170 364

Year: 1998

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oi{BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 41 2839 0 31 186 33736
February 0 2065 0 28 186 35801
March 1 4469 50 31 187 40270
April 2 3586 0 30 189 43856
May 27 2316 0 31 216 46172
June 0 2796 0 30 216 48968
July 1 3629 40 31 217 52597
August 2 1119 0 31 219 53716
September 0 1059 0 30 219 54775
October 1 1273 0 31 220 56048
November 1 1698 0 30 221 57746
December 15 2410 0 31 236 60156
Total 91 29259 90 365

Year: 1999

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 25 2960 0 31 261 63116
February 24 2719 40 28 285 65835
March 26 2384 0 31 311 68219
April 25 2962 0 30 336 71181

May 18 1484 40 17 354 72665






June 12 2682 0 30 366 75347

July 23 2599 30 31 389 77946
August 31 2821 0 31 420 80767
September 19 2756 40 30 439 83523
October 12 2086 0 31 451 85609
November 15 2055 0 30 466 87664
December 3 160 0 17 469 87824
Total 233 27668 150 337

Year: 2000

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 18 2915 0 23 487 90739
February 6 2613 35 27 493 93352
March 0 3260 0 31 493 96612
April 32 2385 0 30 525 98997
May 23 2354 0 31 548 101351
June 5 2023 0 30 563 103374
July 24 2845 0 31 577 106219
August 8 1561 40 31 585 107780
"‘September 24 3016 0 30 609 110796
October 26 2622 0 29 635 113418
November 29 3073 40 29 664 116491
December 22 2586 0 31 686 119077
Total 217 31253 115 353

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BASIN DAKOTA (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 14 2296 0 31 700 121373
February 25 2399 40 28 725 123772
March 22 2468 0 31 747 126240
April 20 4015 80 30 767 130255
May 13 4684 50 31 780 134939
June 11 4323 40 29 791 139262
July 10 4403 80 31 801 143665

Total 115 24588 290 211






